
ID#
First  
Name

Last  
Name Address City Zip

Day or Home  
 Phone

Cell or  
Alt Phone Email B-day

15 Bobbi Abbott 5971 Brooktree Dr. Citrus Heights 95621 916-965-5456 916-201-5456 01/08

195 Theresa Abler 8011 Fallview Way El Dorado Hills 95762 916-789-1931 tessabler@att.net 09/05

291 Beverly Akin 4405 Crestridge Road Fair Oaks 95628 916-838-2982 wingsandsings@yahoo.com 09/05
136 Ann Barrow 725 Sands Way Folsom 95630 916-353-0815 916-212-5932 annbquilts@gmail.com 11/09

16 Sharon Baxter 8410 Basalt Ct. Citrus Heights 95610 916-955-4148 sharonbaxter@surewest.net 12/30

141 Shir Lee Belisle 2745 Mission Ave. Carmichael 95608 916-487-7757 916-350-0512 tnsbelisle@comcast.net 03/03

249 Mary Bengel 6701 Smithhart St. Orangevale 95662 916-735-7330 559-776-9278 amalmary47@gmail.com 03/05
180 Pam Bess 4705 Monte Mar Dr. El Dorado Hills 95762 916-933-1320 pambess@comcast.net 09/30

4 Carol Black 7407 Kanai Ave. Citrus Heights 95621 916-725-9478 916-765-4179 cjblack95621@yahoo.com 01/03

138 Mary Boyer 10617 Ambassador Dr. Rancho Cordova 95670 916-995-4164 mkotalik@msn.com 10/10

191 Josie Brooks 7436 Creekridge Ln. Citrus Heights 95610 916-745-4837 818-416-9782 Josie_Brooks@yahoo.com 04/11

258 Candice Buerer 3316 I St. North Highlands 95660 916-508-7554 cjbuerer@gmail.com 04/29

267 Christine Canelo 801 53rd Street Sacramento 95819 916-769-5690 auntchris@hotmail.com 07/02

254 Susan Clarkson 5901 Ellerslee Dr. Carmichael 95608 916-968-3005 Susan4cats@gmail.com 11/29

160 Pam Conrad 11226 Crocker Grove Lane Gold River 95670 916-847-4062 conradpam@comcast.net 09/17

281 Beverly Cook 2018 San Juan Rd Apt 220 Sacramento 95833 916-533-2309 beverlycookin@yahoo.com 10/14

286 Elizabeth Cowling 6921 Navarro Ct. Cirtus Heights 95621 916-560-9302 916-533-1794 sactoliz@comcast.net 05/26

188 Donna Dale 120 Burnt Creek Way Folsom 95630 916-988-8062 916-622-7822 ddale803@sbcglobal.net 08/03

164 Natalie Davey 7217 Sylvan Grove Way Citrus Heights 95610 916-612-7812 natalie.lives2quilt2000@gmail.com 07/13

252 Rachele Doty 8530 Sunset Ave. Fair Oaks 95628 916-967-7074 916-307-9996 dotyr@pacbell.net 06/30

279 Gwyneth Dunbar 7469 Walnut Rd. Fair Oaks 95628 916-844-7788 916-838-1175 gmdunbar@pacbell.net 12/09

30 Yvonne Elliott 7013 High Sierra Ct. Orangevale 95662 916-988-2605 916-342-4372 yelliott@sbcglobal.net 10/06

19 Phyllis Esteves 107 Pine Lane Folsom 95630 916-849-6050 phylest@att.net 12/16

57 Sally Flake 8100 Ramwood Way Orangevale 95662 916-725-9251 gflake@surewest.net 10/06

273 Claudia Forrest 6300 Birdcage St. Apt 28 Citrus Heights 95610 901-626-8094 Revcaf75@gmail.com 12/28

289 Winifred Fung 4116 Riva Ridge Dr Fair Oaks 95628 916-961-8689 916-342-7568 sirfung2@sbcglobal.net 12/15

223 Alisha Galuza 5905 Rich Hill Dr. Orangevale 95662 916-990-0837 916-458-2536 07/03

222 Joanna Galuza 5905 Rich Hill Dr. Orangevale 95662 916-990-0837  08/06

75 Sheila Galuza 5905 Rich Hill Dr. Orangevale 95662 916-990-0837 916-600-2504 smgaluza@gmail.com 09/15

121 Janet Gilstrap 9129 Orangevale Ave. Orangevale 95662 916-988-2571 916-396-1829 jsgilstrap4@gmail.com 04/04
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216 Della Goss 5015 Arroyo St. Fair Oaks 95628 916-966-1716 jerry-goss@sbcglobal.net 12/30

200 Patricia Gossett 4236 Galewood Way Carmichael 95608 916-600-5921 patgossett@sbcglobal.net 05/13

3 Karen Gray 1931 Shelfield Dr. Carmichael 95608 916-359-5265 916-969-9778 kareng822@gmail.com 01/24
283 Judy Grijalva 5420 Fenton Way Granite Bay 95746 408-515-3205 dragonflies2@gmail.com 10/30
260 Kristine Gross 6719 Flaming Arrow Dr. Citrus Heights 95621 916-276-3564 kriss@caletc.com 11/06

125 Jody Groves 5520 Willow Oak Way Fair Oaks 95628 916-967-5015 916-601-5289 milcopmom@comcast.net 01/14

88 Nancy Grundel 4301 Hussey Dr. Carmichael 95608 916-505-1264 npgbizforus@gmail.com 11/04

289 Gloria Hanson 332 Crow Canyon Dr Folsom 95630 916-988-6311 gloria_han@juno.com 11/11

142 Bea Haralson 3136 Petty Ln. Carmichael 95608 916-481-2668 916-804-1079 peonebea@yahoo.com 01/01

187 Rachel Hernandez 6332 Pecan Ave. Orangevale 95662 916-988-6475 916-747-0673 jhernandez7769@sbcglobal.net 01/23

205 Kimberly Hess 334 Ellis Creek Pittsboro, NC 27312 916-838-1640 dalsnquilts@yahoo.com 02/03

278 Martha Hess 3624 Don Julio Blvd North Highlands 95660 916-222-9075 559-567-8828 mjh_44@yahoo.com 8/25

31 Nancy Holinski 7380 Grassy Creek Way El Dorado Hills 95762 916-939-4053 916-397-2328 nholinski76@gmail.com 10/25

220 Jude Hryce 8465 Whispering Oak Ln. Orangevale 95662 916-727-1746 916-342-0774 hryce@surewest.net 02/24

5 Linda Hugg 5627 Hindon Way Citrus Heights 95621 916-967-0570 916-709-0570 gramjrl@comcast.net 04/10

280 Kristine Johndreau 7148 Maretha St. Citrus Heights 95610 916-721-6993 916-616-6994 kjslider22@hotmail.com 04/01

218 Liz Johndreau 7148 Maretha St. Citrus Heights 95610 916-721-6993 916-616-6993 ljohndreau@gmail.com 02/09

199 Barbara Kiehn 1856 Itasca Ave. Sacramento 95835 916-203-7220 bkiehn@aol.com 2/17
87 Martha Kunkel 6394 Perrin Way Carmichael 95608 916-967-1343 marthakunkel72@gmail.com 10/12

265 Carrie Lane 8537 Almaz Ave. Fair Oaks 95628 916-716-5168 CarrieL8537@yahoo.com 08/25

255 Lois Larsen 5524 Millhouse Pl. Sacramento 95841 916-348-3019 916-348-3019 loislarsen@comcast.net 12/27

287 Nancy MacDonald 6909 Grand Tree Lane Citrus Heights 5621 916-560-9652 nancyelliottm@gmail.com 8/16

288 Vicky Macleod 9860 Wexford Circle Granite Bay 95746 916-715-8445 vldeane54@gmail.com 7/18

162 Lauren Markell 218 Manzanita Ave. Roseville 95678 425-418-0203 laurenmarkell15@gmail.com 06/15

284 Jane Martino 3926 Deergrass Circle Rocklin 95677  510-304-2110 fremontdragonfly@gmail.com 10/30

186 Sandi McCaslin 11398 Gold Country Blvd. Gold River 95670 916-342-0024 spmccaslin45@comcast.net 07/21

202 Sharon McElligott 1712 Whispering Willow Pl. San Jose 95125 408-373-4606 926sharon@gmail.com 09/26

292 Susan Megeath 8474 Scenic Vista Way Fair Oaks 95628 916-961-4862 s.megeath@comcast.net 9/27

96 Maggie Messenger 1692 Sebring Hills Dr. Henderson, NV 89052 916-266-1945 maggiemess@yahoo.com 01/22

113 Cordelia Min 8742 Baxter Way Orangevale 95662 916-965-8567 manymins@gmail.com 11/12

83 Carolyn Monson 6524 Farr Ct. Citrus Heights 95610 916-521-6556 carolyn.monson@gmail.com 12/02
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234 Judi Montgomery 7589 Community Dr. Citrus Heights 95610 530-672-0120 530-409-0120 qultmkr1@gmail.com 11/09

237 Irene Moser 4630 76th Street Sacramento 95820 916-397-6565 05/27
274 Linda Nelson 5621 62nd St. Sacramento 95824 916-203-9955 linda.nelson@usa.net 05/08

248 Maureen Niemeyer 5501 Greenbrier Way Fair Oaks 95628 916-549-1910 mobilln@pacbell.net 07/21

1 Donna Palmer 7873 Vista Ridge Dr. Citrus Heights 95610 916-342-7194 fun2quilt@yahoo.com 08/02
268 Maryanne Paveglio 7218 Chestnut Ave. Orangevale 95662 415-806-4489 MaPaveglio@gmail.com 07/01

145 Melissa Pedroza 1069 Pintail Cir. Folsom 95630 916-221-1683 p.pedroza@sbcglobal.net 08/09

33 Beverly Purdue 5325 Rimwood Dr. Fair Oaks 95628 916-967-8432 916-969-2899 purdues70@comcast.net 04/15

264 Kathleen Quilty 5324 Valonia St. Fair Oaks 95628 916-961-2304 916-969-0153 10/02

230 Wendy Radford 100 Spring Water Way Folsom 95630 916-989-1407 916-710-1389 wd40@infostations.com 02/18

55 Lieselotte Reed 7229 Carriage Dr. Citrus Heights 95621 916-725-8546 mousereed@surewest.net 05/03

93 Wilma Robinson 7791 Envoy Way Citrus Heights 95610 916-722-8825 916-212-8825 webquilts3@gmail.com 04/29

148 Dianne Round 4404 Kenneth Ave. Fair Oaks 95628 916-961-3321 916-798-5024 dianne118@aol.com 06/30

259 Sandra Rudolph 6719 Flaming Arrow Dr. Citrus Heights 95621 916-725-0830 luvcool@sbcglobal.net 12/10

22 Julia Sackett 7127 Cobalt Way Citrus Heights 95621 916-725-7202 916-612-6866 juliaquilts@surewest.net 08/30

139 Jane Samuelson 2340 Hurley Way #45 Sacramento 95825 707-321-1623 arvillajane@gmail.com 09/03

285 Judy Scollay 4100 Kenneth Ave Fair Oaks 95628 916-967-3639 916-215-2739 jminties@pacbell.net 09/03

56 Susan Shafer 6636 Dunmore Ave. Citrus Heights 95621 916-267-9360 shafer.susan@att.net 03/16

231 Linda Sliepen 8066 Oak Meadow Court Citrus Heights 95610 916-725-2800 916-952-6019 llsliepen@comcast.net 09/10

94 Judy Snook P. O. Box 325 Fair Oaks 95628 916-966-8828 916-261-7648 jlsnook@sbcglobal.net 12/09

106 Marilyn Solem-Schultz 7620 Prince Street Citrus Heights 95610 916-725-6313 916-759-7718 msolemschultz@surewest.net 10/18

290 Dorothy Spangler 7106 Spicer Dr. Citrus Heights 95621 530-919-4155 spangle288@gmail.com 1/25

257 Kathy Steuber 7730 Greenridge Way Fair Oaks 95628 916-966-4744 916-847-9029 klsteuber@comcast.net 02/19

14 Sue Terwilliger 7821 Pomeroy Way Citrus Heights 95610 916-722-1705 916-300-9284 suetwig@surewest.net 07/17

179 Tracy Trimble 2671 La Via Way Sacramento 95825 916-568-9690 707-718-2948 mttrimble@comcast.net 09/11

29 Jayma Valentine 6512 Markley Way Carmichael 95608 916-965-7949 JaymaJoy14@gmail.com 11/05

214 Vicki Walter 8071 Livorna Way Fair Oaks 95628 916-459-3021 916-225-9946 vwalter3@gmail.com 05/10

151 Hazel Williams 5531 San Juan Ave Citrus Heights 95610 916-967-0780 Hzlwilliams2@aol.com 12/29

224 Valerie Wong 5333 Primrose Drive, 11A Fair Oaks 95628 916-967-6746 916-347-2640 vbreeze08@gmail.com 07/06

236 Linda Zisko 5226 Hemlock Street #49 Sacramento 95841 916-803-8427 lindazisko@aol.com 11/04
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